
99 Loop Gallery at ICTAF'26 (Booth C4)

It's the thirteenth edition of the Investec Cape Town Art Fair and 99 Loop is delighted to be

participating in the fair's MAIN section once again. Our booth will showcase a revolving

display of dynamic artwork from our roster of artists throughout the art fair weekend.
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Booth C4 includes pieces by the following sixteen artists:
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- Barry Yusufu


- Chuma Adam


- Dominique Cheminais


- Elodie Burls


- Emma Aspeling


- Gene Lesouw


- Heidi Fourie


- Laurinda Belcher


- Michael Bräuer


- Oda Tungodden


- Olivia Botha


- Qhamanande Maswana


- Ulriche Jantjes


- Wen Wu


- Xanthe Scout Lardner-Burke


- Zarah Cassim
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Artwork reservation procedure:


Please note that all unresolved artwork reserves will expire at the conclusion of the VIP

opening of the fair (Thursday 19th, 6 PM). From then until the end of the fair on Sunday, all

reserves will automatically expire after two hours unless alternative arrangements are

made with the gallery.
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Contact: gallery@99loop.co.za | 021 422 3766 | +27 61 963 0956
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BARRY YUSUFU

Don't worry, I'll fix it, 2025

Oil on canvas

75 x 75 cm, framed: 77.5 x 77.5 x 5 cm

ZAR 125,000

BARRY YUSUFU

I hope it fits, 2025

Oil on canvas

61 x 61 cm, framed: 63 x 63 x 5 cm

ZAR 112,000

BARRY YUSUFU

Till you get back I, 2025

Acrylic on canvas

30.5 x 30.5 cm, framed: 32.5 x 33 x 5 cm

ZAR 72,000

BARRY YUSUFU

Till you get back II, 2025

Acrylic on canvas

30.5 x 30.5 cm, framed: 33 x 32.5 x 5 cm

ZAR 72,000
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BARRY YUSUFU

If the Cactus Pricks I, 2024

Oil on canvas

152.4 x 152.4 x 2.5 cm

ZAR 300,000

BARRY YUSUFU

If the Cactus Pricks II, 2024

Oil on canvas

153 x 152.5 x 2.5 cm

ZAR 300,000

CHUMA ADAM

A Love That Redeems Despite All Lovelessness

No.02, 2025

Acrylic paint on umbaco

86 x 122 cm, framed: 94 x 132.5 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 47,000

CHUMA ADAM

Blackness as self-actualization (Communion No.

09), 2025

Acrylic paint on umbaco

100 x 151 cm, framed: 109 x 158.5 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 57,000
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CHUMA ADAM

Blackness as self-actualization No.19, 2025

Acrylic paint on canvas

69 x 87 cm

ZAR 41,000

CHUMA ADAM

Untitled Landscape (Memory), 2025

Acrylic paint on umbaco

91 x 71 x 5 cm

ZAR 37,000

CHUMA ADAM

(Untitled), 2025

Acrylic paint on umbaco

73 x 70 cm, framed: 79 x 77 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 32,500

CHUMA ADAM

Untitled; otherwise Blackness as self-actualization

(The Communion No.08), 2025

Acrylic paint on umbaco

23 x 25 cm, framed: 31.5 x 33 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 11,500
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CHUMA ADAM

Blackness as self-actualization; Cognition No. 05,

2025

Acrylic paint on umbaco

66 x 77 cm, framed: 75 x 86 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 28,500

CHUMA ADAM

Untitled Landscapes No.4, 2025

Oil paint on umbaco

97 x 77.5 x 5 cm

ZAR 40,000

CHUMA ADAM

Blackness as self-actualization No.22, 2025

Acrylic paint on canvas

69 x 73 cm, framed: 77 x 81 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 35,500

CHUMA ADAM

The Accumulation Of A Life, 2024

Acrylic paint on canvas

36 x 77 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 26,000



- 5 -

CHUMA ADAM

Blackness as self-actualization No.20, 2025

Acrylic paint on umbaco

100 x 154 cm, framed: 107 x 167 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 59,000

CHUMA ADAM

An Accumulation Of A Life No.03, 2025

Acrylic paint on umbaco

71 x 84 cm, framed: 79.5 x 92.5 x 4 cm

ZAR 33,000

CHUMA ADAM

Untitled Landscapes No.5, 2025

Oil paint on umbaco

97 x 72.5 x 5 cm

ZAR 40,000

DOMINIQUE CHEMINAIS

Invisible Rehearsal (Felice), 2024

Acrylic on canvas

198 x 150 x 2.5 cm

ZAR 65,000
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DOMINIQUE CHEMINAIS

Felice and Mr K, 2024

Acrylic on canvas

87 x 71 cm, framed: 90 x 73 x 5 cm

ZAR 32,000

DOMINIQUE CHEMINAIS

Milena Dreaming, 2024

Acrylic on canvas

105 x 75 cm, framed: 107 x 77 x 5 cm

ZAR 36,000

ELODIE BURLS

The Rarest Sound, 2025

Ink and Bleach on Resin Coated Paper

169 x 125 cm, framed: 175 x 135 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 65,000

ELODIE BURLS

In Conclusion, 2025

Ink and Bleach on Resin Coated Paper

165 x 119 cm, framed: 179.5 x 129 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 65,000
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ELODIE BURLS

The Long Way, 2025

Ink and Bleach on Resin Coated Paper

118 x 154 cm, framed: 128 x 160 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 60,000 ELODIE BURLS

Cooling Off Period, 2025

Ink and Bleach on Resin Coated Paper

116 x 111 cm, framed: 129.5 x 122.5 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 50,000

ELODIE BURLS

It’s That Way, 2025

Ink and Bleach on Resin Coated Paper

125 x 169 cm, framed: 137.5 x 178.5 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 65,000 ELODIE BURLS

Where Thoughts Gather, 2025

Ink on waterproof paper

90 x 63 cm, framed: 99.7 x 72.3 x 3.4 cm

ZAR 24,000
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ELODIE BURLS

Tabula Rasa, 2025

Ink on waterproof paper

90 x 72 cm, framed: 99.7 x 82.3 x 3.4 cm

ZAR 25,000

EMMA ASPELING

The World XXI calling, 2026

Mixed media on canvas

150 x 120 cm, framed: 153 x 123 x 5.6 cm

ZAR 55,000

EMMA ASPELING

Passageway (solutio), 2026

Mixed media on canvas

70 x 50 cm, framed: 73 x 53 x 5 cm

ZAR 28,000

EMMA ASPELING

Preverbal (lineage), 2026

Mixed media on canvas

81 x 60 cm, framed: 84 x 63.2 x 5.6 cm

ZAR 32,000
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EMMA ASPELING

Rupture (tending), 2026

Mixed media on canvas

71.3 x 56 cm, framed: 74.3 x 59 x 5.6 cm

ZAR 28,000

EMMA ASPELING

Opening, 2024

Mixed media on canvas

180 x 150 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 61,000

GENE LESOUW

Links on the chain, 2026

Oil on canvas

76 x 91 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 34,000

GENE LESOUW

Eye introducing tear to candle, 2025

Watercolour on paper

58 x 40 cm, framed: 76.5 x 59 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 21,000
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GENE LESOUW

Pick pocket/lady in red, 2026

Oil on canvas

50 x 50 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 21,000

HEIDI FOURIE

Rippling Stream, 2026

Oil on board

120 x 91 cm, framed: 122.5 x 93.5 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 55,000

HEIDI FOURIE

This wasn't here, 2026

Oil on board

40 x 40 cm, framed: 42.7 x 42.5 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 17,000

HEIDI FOURIE

to be quiet, 2026

Oil on board

40 x 37 cm, framed: 42.5 x 40 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 17,000
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HEIDI FOURIE

Being Watched, 2026

Oil on board

135.2 x 91 cm, framed: 137.5 x 93.5 x 4 cm

ZAR 58,000

HEIDI FOURIE

Chasm, 2026

Oil on board

135.2 x 91 cm, framed: 137.5 x 93.5 x 4 cm

ZAR 58,000

HEIDI FOURIE

Green Layer, 2026

Oil on board

127.4 x 38.8 cm, framed: 130 x 41 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 33,000

HEIDI FOURIE

Harmless, 2026

Oil on board

135.2 x 91 cm, framed: 137.5 x 93.5 x 4 cm

ZAR 58,000
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LAURINDA BELCHER

Cloud Picker, 2026

Oil on Italian cotton

60 x 50 cm, framed: 62 x 52 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 23,000

LAURINDA BELCHER

Safe Travels, 2026

Oil on Italian cotton

60 x 70 cm, framed: 62 x 72 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 28,000

LAURINDA BELCHER

Constant Gardener, 2025

Oil on Italian cotton

120 x 100 cm, framed: 121.5 x 101.5 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 44,000

LAURINDA BELCHER

Krismis Bed, 2025

Oil on Italian cotton

49.8 x 39.8 cm, framed: 52 x 41.8 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 16,000
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LAURINDA BELCHER

Leave The Light on, 2025

Acrylic and oil on Italian cotton

59.8 x 69.6 cm, framed: 61.6 x 71.7 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 28,000

LAURINDA BELCHER

Heralder, 2025

Oil on Italian cotton

99.8 x 90 cm, framed: 102 x 91.8 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 37,000

LAURINDA BELCHER

Coracle, 2025

Oil on Italian cotton

119.5 x 99.5 cm, framed: 121.5 x 101.5 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 44,000

LAURINDA BELCHER

Lessons On Levitation, 2025

Oil on Italian cotton

99.7 x 90 cm, framed: 101.3 x 91.7 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 37,000
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MICHAEL BRÄUER

If Time is Not Real (Diptych), 2026

Ceramic on wood

87 x 125 x 9 cm

ZAR 50,000

ODA TUNGODDEN

Carrying light without a map, 2026

Oil, acrylic and cold wax on canvas

90 x 70 cm, framed: 91.5 x 72 x 5 cm

ZAR 48,000

ODA TUNGODDEN

At the margins, 2026

Oil, acrylic and cold wax on canvas

149 x 119 cm, framed: 152 x 121.6 x 5 cm

ZAR 80,000

ODA TUNGODDEN

Soft armour, 2026

Oil, acrylic and cold wax on canvas

120 x 90 cm, framed: 122 x 92.2 x 5 cm

ZAR 63,000
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ODA TUNGODDEN

Afterimage (blue), 2026

Oil, acrylic and cold wax on canvas

80 x 100 cm, framed: 81.7 x 101.6 x 5 cm

ZAR 54,000

ODA TUNGODDEN

Return to the sand, 2026

Oil, acrylic and cold wax on canvas

80 x 60 cm, framed: 81.5 x 62 x 5 cm

ZAR 42,000

ODA TUNGODDEN

Leaning towards sunset, 2026

Oil, acrylic and cold wax on canvas

80 x 60 cm, framed: 81.5 x 62 x 5 cm

ZAR 42,000

ODA TUNGODDEN

Between a Rock and a Hard Place, 2025

Oil and acrylic on canvas

168.5 x 134 x 2.5 cm

ZAR 85,000
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ODA TUNGODDEN

Field, 2025

Oil and acrylic on canvas

134 x 168.5 x 2.5 cm

ZAR 85,000

OLIVIA BOTHA

Mirage, 2025

Oil & oil stick on canvas

100.5 x 100.5 cm, framed: 102.5 x 102 x 5 cm

ZAR 60,000

OLIVIA BOTHA

‘n Waterfal van gevoel (A waterfall of feeling),

2025

Oil & oil stick on canvas

153 x 200 x 4 cm

ZAR 105,000

OLIVIA BOTHA

Jakkals trou met Wolf se vrou (A Monkey's

Wedding), 2025

Oil and oil stick on canvas

150 x 200 cm, framed: 152.5 x 203 x 5 cm

ZAR 105,000
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OLIVIA BOTHA

Blou is ’n metafoor (Blue is a metaphor), 2026

Oil and oil stick on canvas

100 x 80 cm, framed: 102 x 82 x 5 cm

ZAR 48,000

OLIVIA BOTHA

April en Mei (April and May), 2025

Oil and oil stick on canvas

100 x 100 cm, framed: 102.5 x 102 x 5 cm

ZAR 60,000

OLIVIA BOTHA

A fleeting moment, 2025

Oil & oil stick on canvas

50 x 40 cm, framed: 52.5 x 42.5 x 5 cm

ZAR 27,000

OLIVIA BOTHA

’n Blou middernag (A blue midnight), 2026

Oil and oil stick on canvas

90 x 70 cm, framed: 92.5 x 72.3 x 5 cm

ZAR 48,000
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QHAMANANDE MASWANA

Silence and bloom, 2025

Acrylic on canvas

124 x 106 cm, framed: 126.8 x 110 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 120,000

QHAMANANDE MASWANA

Sacred abundance, 2025

Acyrlic on canvas

133 x 80 cm, framed: 139 x 81.2 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 120,000

QHAMANANDE MASWANA

Behind the mirror, 2025

Acrylic on canvas

142.5 x 148.3 cm, framed: 144.5 x 153.6 x 3.5

cm

ZAR 160,000

ULRICHE JANTJES

Trace I, 2026

Acrylic on canvas

120.5 x 90.5 cm, framed: 123.5 x 93.5 x 5.6 cm

ZAR 50,000
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ULRICHE JANTJES

Trace II, 2026

Acrylic on canvas

120.5 x 90.5 cm, framed: 123.5 x 93.5 x 5.7 cm

ZAR 50,000

ULRICHE JANTJES

Sentinel I, 2025

Oil on canvas

188.5 x 91.3 cm, framed: 192 x 94.5 x 6 cm

ZAR 65,000

ULRICHE JANTJES

Sentinel II, 2025

Acrylic on canvas

188.5 x 90.8 cm, framed: 192 x 94.5 x 6 cm

ZAR 65,000

ULRICHE JANTJES

Sentinel III, 2026

Oil on canvas

188.3 x 91.5 cm, framed: 192 x 94.5 x 6 cm

ZAR 65,000
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ULRICHE JANTJES

Marsh, 2025

Oil on canvas

150 x 110 cm, framed: 153 x 113 x 6 cm

ZAR 58,000

ULRICHE JANTJES

Guarded, 2025

Oil on canvas

120.6 x 90.5 cm, framed: 123 x 93 x 6 cm

ZAR 50,000

ULRICHE JANTJES

Pasture, 2025

Oil on canvas

150 x 120.5 cm, framed: 153.5 x 123.5 x 6 cm

ZAR 63,000

WEN WU

She opens the door of the eternity past, 2015/25

Oil on Canvas

30.5 x 25.5 cm, framed: 32 x 27 x 3.7 cm

ZAR 300,000
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WEN WU

When language gives birth to another language,

2015/25

Oil on Canvas

25.5 x 30 cm, framed: 27 x 32 x 3.7 cm

ZAR 300,000

XANTHE SCOUT LARDNER-BURKE

Doomsday, 2026

Mixed media on Munken Pure in beechwood

frame with art glass

60 x 89 cm, framed: 67 x 96 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 18,500

XANTHE SCOUT LARDNER-BURKE

Back in the Blink & That’s It, Hole, 2026

Acrylic, Ink, liquid pigment, silk paint, pencil &

varnish on polysatin in beechwood frame

190 x 115 cm, framed: 192 x 117 x 5 cm

ZAR 66,000

XANTHE SCOUT LARDNER-BURKE

Horse Only as Tall As Its Rider, 2026

Acrylic, Ink, liquid pigment, silk paint, pencil &

varnish on polysatin in beechwood frame

170 x 110 cm, framed: 171.7 x 111.5 x 5 cm

ZAR 60,000
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XANTHE SCOUT LARDNER-BURKE

Overcurrent, 2026

Mixed media on Munken Pure in beechwood

frame

64.5 x 90 cm, framed: 71.5 x 97 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 18,500 XANTHE SCOUT LARDNER-BURKE

River Crossing, 2025

Ink, liquid pigment, silk paint, soft pastel &

varnish on polysatin in beechwood frame

135 x 75 cm, framed: 136.5 x 76.5 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 42,000

ZARAH CASSIM

Stone and Pebble, 2025

Oil on canvas (strips)

140 x 115 cm, framed: 143 x 118 x 4 cm

ZAR 100,000

ZARAH CASSIM

The Dance I, 2025

Oil on canvas

180 x 200 x 4 cm

ZAR 150,000
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ZARAH CASSIM

The Dance II, 2025

Oil on canvas

180 x 200 x 4 cm

ZAR 150,000

ZARAH CASSIM

The Dance III, 2025

Oil on canvas

180 x 200 x 4 cm

ZAR 150,000

ZARAH CASSIM

Fevered, 2025

Oil on canvas

130 x 85 cm, framed: 133 x 88 x 4.5 cm

ZAR 85,000

ZARAH CASSIM

Seul III, 2025

Oil on canvas

70 x 55 cm, framed: 72.5 x 57.5 x 4 cm

ZAR 50,000
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ZARAH CASSIM

Harvest, 2025

Oil on canvas

40 x 30 cm, framed: 42.5 x 32.5 x 4 cm

ZAR 25,000

ZARAH CASSIM

Seed I, 2025

Oil on canvas

40 x 30 cm, framed: 42.5 x 32.5 x 4 cm

ZAR 25,000

ZARAH CASSIM

Olive leaf, 2025

Oil on canvas

40 x 30 cm, framed: 42.5 x 32.5 x 4 cm

ZAR 25,000

ZARAH CASSIM

Monday Flowers, 2025

Oil on canvas

21.5 x 15.5 cm, framed: 24 x 17.5 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 15,000
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ZARAH CASSIM

Pot Pourri, 2025

Oil on canvas

21.5 x 15.5 cm, framed: 24 x 17.5 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 15,000

ZARAH CASSIM

Walk I, 2025

Oil on canvas

21.5 x 15.5 cm, framed: 24 x 17.5 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 15,000

ZARAH CASSIM

Berry, 2025

Oil on Fabriano

15 x 10 cm, framed: 43.5 x 31 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 12,000

ZARAH CASSIM

Green, 2025

Oil on Fabriano

15 x 10 cm, framed: 43.5 x 31 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 12,000
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ZARAH CASSIM

Bleed, 2025

Oil on Fabriano

15 x 10 cm, framed: 43.5 x 31 cm

ZAR 12,000

ZARAH CASSIM

Sherbet, 2025

Oil on Fabriano

15 x 10 cm, framed: 43.5 x 31 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 12,000

ZARAH CASSIM

Sunrise, 2021

Oil on Fabriano

55 x 38 cm, framed: 62.5 x 45 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 35,000

ZARAH CASSIM

One, 2020

Oil on paper

41.5 x 30 cm, framed: 49.2 x 37 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 22,000
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ZARAH CASSIM

Harvest Moon, 2018

Oil on paper

41 x 32 cm, framed: 48.5 x 38.4 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 22,000

ZARAH CASSIM

Floating through, 2018

Oil on paper

47 x 33 cm, framed: 54.5 x 40.4 x 3.5 cm

ZAR 26,000


